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1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描
  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。
4.如需与我们联系，请发邮件到marketing@iczoom.com，主题请标有“数据手册”字样。

1. The datasheets and other product information on the site are all from network ref-
erence or other public materials, and the copyright belongs to the original author and 
original published source. If readers and copyright owners have any objections, 
please contact us and we will deal with it in a timely manner.

2. The Chinese datasheets provided on the website is a Chinese translation of the En-
glish datasheets. Its purpose is for reader’s learning exchange only and do not in-
volve commercial purposes. The translation cannot be automatically updated with 
the original manuscript, and there may also be improper translations. Readers are 
advised to use the English manuscript as a reference for more accurate information.

3. All product information provided on the website refer to solutions from manufac-
turers’ technical support or users the contents may have differences in description, 
and readers are advised to take the original article as the standard.

4. If you have any questions, please contact us at marketing@iczoom.com and mark 
the subject with “Datasheets”.

Read Statement
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MU Type Optical In-Line Attenuators

MU plug

Attenuator - MU PJ configuration

Adapter - MU

Attenuator - MU Plug configuration

16.7mm

MU Multi-position Mounting

Save 16.7mm space

Fig.2

Fig.1

Easy to change an attenuation part

Fig.3

MU standard tool is available

Fig.4

Back harness

Attenuation part

■ Features
1. Smaller package

Hirose’s original design combines a plug and attenuator
into the same connector size of a standard MU plug,and
the superior design enable to save a space using 4.5
mm pitch MU multiple adapters as shown in Fig. 1 and 2.

2. Easy to Change attenuation level
Easy to change the attenuation level by exchanging the
attenuatin part with a simple push-twist lock as shown in
Fig.3(See page 80).15 levels of attenuation are currently
available : 0,1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,12.5,15,17.5,and 20 dB

3. Insertion and extraction tool
The MU standard tool is available as shown in Fig. 4.

4. Maximum input power :100mW

5. Please contact us if you have any requests.
Hirose will offer excellent solutions to meet
your requirements.

■ Applications

Power level adjustment of optical fiber communication
networks. 
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HMU  -  PAT  -  FH  -  K  1  01
1 2 4 5 63

Series name : HMU

Indicates a in-line type attenuator

Indicates the attenuation part

Polishing type K:AdPC

Applicable optical fiber 1:SM

Attenuation 00:0 dB (Through)12:12.5dB,17:17.5dB
01 to N: Attenuation (dB)

1

2

3

4

5

6

Note: This attenuator is used only with the cable assembly shown
on the next page. 
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Part Material

Body Zinc alloy

Ferrule Zirconia

Split sleeve Zirconia

■ Product Specifications

Ratings
Operation temperature range

Max. Input Power

-25°C to +70°C

100mW  

Storage temperature range

Fiber type

-25°C to +70°C

SM

■ Materials

Item Test Method Specifications

Measurement at a point within the wavelength of 1310 ±
30 nm, and a point within the wavelength of 1550 ± 30
nm.

Attenuation

Return Loss(R.L.)

■ Ordering Information
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Engagement and separation forces at 50mm/s.

Zirconia gauge at Ø1.249 ± 0.0005 mm.
Insertion and extraction number for connectors:500
Insertion and extraction number for an attenuation element:50
For 3 hours at an amplitude of 1.5mm.with the frequency range 10 to 55Hz.
In each of three mutually perpendicular plane.
3 times in each of three mutually perpendicular axis with the
acceleration 981m/s2.
Humidity : 90% to 96%
Temperature : -10°C to 65°C, 
Cyclic : 10 cycles(240 hours)
Temp : 25/-25/-25/70/70/25°C
Time :     15     30    30    30    15    min
Cyclic : 10 cycles
Temperature : 85°C Time : 500 hours
Temperature : -25°C Time : 500 hours
Salt Mist : 5% Time : 48 hours

Engagement and
separation forces
Gauge retention force

Mating durability

Vibration

Shock

Compasite
Temparature-humidity
Cyclic test

Temperature cycling

Dry heat
Cold
Salt Mist

Engagement force: ≤12.5 N
Separation force: ≤12.5 N
1.0N to 2.5N

1) Attenuation shall be satisfild after the test.
2) No breakage,crack or looseness on

components.

No significant corrosion.

Attenuation Tolerance
0dB ≤0.5dB
1,2dB ±0.5dB
3,4,5,6dB ±0.8dB
7,8,9dB ±1.0dB
10dB ±1.2dB
12.5,15,17.5,20dB ±ATT∞10%dB
≥40dB
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1310nm

1550nm

■ In-line attenuators

■ Back Cable Assembly (2mm diameter cable type)

■ Ordering Information (Back cable assembly)

SM

d B2 0

M
U-

AT

23.7

4.4

6.
6

Part Number CL No.

827-0001-8
827-0002-0
827-0003-3
827-0004-6
827-0005-9
827-0006-1
827-0007-4
827-0011-1
827-0012-4
827-0013-7
827-0008-7
827-0014-0
827-0009-0
827-0015-2
827-0010-9

HMU-PAT-FH-K100
HMU-PAT-FH-K101
HMU-PAT-FH-K102
HMU-PAT-FH-K103
HMU-PAT-FH-K104
HMU-PAT-FH-K105
HMU-PAT-FH-K106
HMU-PAT-FH-K107
HMU-PAT-FH-K108
HMU-PAT-FH-K109
HMU-PAT-FH-K110
HMU-PAT-FH-K112
HMU-PAT-FH-K115
HMU-PAT-FH-K117
HMU-PAT-FH-K120

The back cable assembly is supplied by Hirose.

Please contact your Hirose sales representative for details

concerning your back cable needs, including cable length and

mating connector requirements.

Note: These are examples of offered cable assemblies. They will differ depending on the applicable cable diameter and the type of boot.
For exact cable assembly specifications, specify the connector type at the mating side and the required total length. Contact your
Hirose Electric account representative.

HMU  -  PAT     BH     101  K  Q  -  L
1 2 4 5 6 73

Back harness

Attenuation Return loss Wavelength Split sleeve Fiber typeSpecification

10.5dB
11.5dB
12.5dB
13.5dB
14.5dB
15.5dB
16.5dB
17.5dB
18.5dB
19.5dB
10.5dB
12.5dB
15.5dB
17.5dB
20.5dB

≥40dB Zirconia SM

0.5dB max.

±0.5dB

±0.8dB

±1dB

±1.2dB

±ATT∞10%dB

L(+10
 0 %)m

HRS JPN ππππ

Series Name HMU

Indicates a in-line type attenuator

Indicate a back cable assembly

Mating connector (Note)

011 : FC connector, 2 mm diameter cable

04G : SC connector, 2 mm diameter cable

101 : MU connector, 2 mm diameter cable

Polishing type K: AdPC

Fiber cable type(Note)

Q: SM-9.5/125, diameter 2mm Jacket color: Yellow

Cable length

Unit: Meters

1

2

3

4

5

6

7




